
Cheshire & Wirral Volunteers - Contact Details 2025/6 

  
Role  Volunteer  Telephone  Email Address  
County Organiser  Janet Bashforth  07809 030525 jan.bashforth@ngs.org.uk 
Treasurer  John Hinde  0151 353 0032  johnhinde059@gmail.com  
Booklet Co-ordinator & Talks Sharon Maher 07709 037766 Sharon.maher@ngs.org.uk 

Booklet Advertising Richard Goodyear  Richard.goodyear@ngs.org.uk 
Social Media & Publicity Jacquie Denyer  Jacquie.denyer@ngs.org.uk 

Photographer Liz Mitchell 01260 291409 Liz.mitchell@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser  Sue Bryant  0161 928 3819  suewestlakebryant@btinternet.com  
Assistant County Organiser  Jean Davies  01606 892383  mrsjeandavies@gmail.com 
Assistant County Organiser Linda Enderby  07949 496747  lindaenderby@outlook.com 
Assistant County Organiser  Richard Goodyear                                      07775 924929 Richard.goodyear@ngs.org.uk  
Assistant County Organiser  Sandra Fairclough    0151 342 4645 sandrafairclough51@gmail.com  
Assistant County Organiser  Juliet Hill    01829 732804 t.hill573@btinternet.com 
Assistant County Organiser  Romy Holmes    01829 732053 romy@holmes-email.co.uk 
Assistant County Organiser  Mike Porter    07951 606906 porters@mikeandgailporter.co.uk 
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